The alternate bid items were prioritized and evaluated based 
on project needs and budget considerations. It was determined the Base Bid and Alternate Bids 
1, 2, 4, 6, and 8 would be accepted. The low bidder was Nicam Construction, LLC of Freeport, 
Illinois, with a base bid amount of One Million Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight and 
00/100 Dollars ($1,072,408). The low bidder was interviewed by phone, and the scope of work, 
material quantities, project schedule, and project procedures were confirmed. This Contractor 
has the experience, capability, forces, and equipment to competently and completely perform the

[...]

The alternate bid items were prioritized, evaluated and selected by SVCC staff based on 
project needs and budget considerations. It was determined that the Base Bid and Alternate Bids 1, 2, 4, 
6 and 8 would be accepted. Based on these selections, the low bidder was Nicam Construction, LLC of 
Freeport, Illinois with a bid amount of One Million Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight and 
00/100 Dollars ($1,072,408.00).

RECOMMENDATION

The low bidder was interviewed by phone, and the scope of work, material quantities, project schedule 
and project procedures were discussed. Based on the information obtained during the phone interview 
with the Contractor, we were assured that the complete scope of work has been included in the bid